
MUNICIPALITY OF 

MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE, 

       Koror        

 
 
Date: September 6, 1956       Serial:         
 
 Until duly amended by the law of the Trust Territory the 
follow- 
ing taxes and fees shall annually be collected by the magistrate 
of this municipality or his duly authorized representative for 
deposit in the municipal treasury: 
 
1.  A tax of       $5.00     

resident of the municipality between the ages of 18 
and 60 

 payable by every male 

years, which tax shall be called a "head tax". 
 
2.  A tax of       $2.00     

owner’s heares [sic] and relative residing in the 
municipality, which tax shall be called a "house tax". 

 levied on every dwelling 
whether occupied or unoccupied, payable either by the owner 
or, in his absence from the municipality the current 
occupant or by the 

 
3 In addition the following property taxes shall be 

collected: 
 

a tax of    $10.00     on each Motor Boat 40 feet 
under 50
a tax of 

 feet 
     8.00     on each Motor Boat 30 feet 

under 40
a tax of 

 feet 
     6.00     on each Motor Boat 25 feet 

under 30
a tax of 

 feet  
     5.00     on each Motor Boat 23 feet 

under 25
a tax of 

 feet 
     3.00     on each Motor Boat 18 feet 

under 23
a tax of 

 feet 
     1.50     on each Motor Boat under 18

 

 
feet 

4. Other taxes shall include: 
 

a tax of      1.00     on each 
a tax of 

      Dog            
     8.00     on each 

a tax of 
  Vehicle property   

     5.00     on each 
a tax of 

Three-Wheel-Truck    
     2.50     on each 

a tax of 
      Gun            

10% Advalorem  on each Taxable item listed in 
Sec.

 
 1145(a)(2),T.T.C 

 
/s/                            
   Rudimch  
   Magistrate 
   Koror Municipality 

 
 
Approved this   26th  day of   September  
 

 1956. 

 
 
/s/                              
   Donald Heron 



   District Administrator 
 
 



 

MUNICIPALITY OF 

MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE 

      Koror        

 
 
Date: September 6
 

, 1956       Serial:          

 Until duly amended by the law of the Trust Territory the 
following appropriations shall be made annually to meet 
municipal expenses: 
 
 1. The sum of $4,268.00

salaries to be paid as follows: 

 shall be set aside for 
administrative 

 
 
Additional a.  Magistrate (@$   90.00   per mo.) $1,080.00
Clerk(@$10.00) b.  Secretary  (@$70.00 per mo.)    $

  Clerk (@$35.00)- 
  840.00

per month c.  Other salaries as listed:     $420.00 yr 
  per month 

$120.00 yr  
  Chief    (@$  3.50 per mo.) $ 42.00 
  1.  7 Hamlet chiefs (@$  3.00 per mo.) $ 36.00 

2.  5 Congressmen  (@$ 10.00 per mo.) $ 50.00 
  3.  Tulop   (@$ 50.00 per mo.) $600.00 
  4.  Beketaut  (@$ 26.00 per mo.) $312.00 
  5.  Sabino   (@$ 24.00 per mo.) $288.00 
  Additional police  (@$ 20.00 per mo.) $240.00 
 

2. The sum of $   230.00  

  Police equipment $61.68 

 shall be set aside for the purchase of 
administration office supplies. 

 
3.  The sum of $          shall be set aside for the construction  

and maintenance of public buildings. 
Social Activities Fund $60.00 Coconut Plantation Project $300.00 

 
4.  The sum of $  400.00  

 

 shall beset aside for miscellaneous 
administrative expenses.  Road or T. Cuck repair $538.10 

5.  The sum of $ 3,869.00  

 

 shall be set aside for teachers salaries 
to be paid as follows: 

    Tarkong K.P. Class VII step III(@$65.00 per mo.) $780.00 
a.  Antonio F. Class V step II (@$45.00 per mo.) $540.00 
b.  Ngodrii Santos Class V step II (@$45.00 per mo.) $540.00 
c.  Idip  Class V step I (@$41.00 per mo.) $492.00 
d.  Hilaria U. Class IV step II (@$38.00 per mo.) $456.00 
e.  Evalista Class III step I (@$30.00 per mo.) $360.00 
    Noboru U. Class III step I (@$30.00 per mp.) $360.00 

 
6.  The sum of $ 50.00 

Obechou - - - class I step I (@$20.00 per mo.) $240.00 

, shall be set aside for the purchase of 
school Supplies. 

 
7.  The sum of $ 800.00 

 Unpaid teachers salaries from June 1956: $101.00 

 shall be set aside for school construction 
and maintenance. 

 
8.  The sum of $  0.00  

 

 shall be set aside for miscellaneous 
educational expenses. 

9.  The sum of $  0.00  
expenses other than the foregoing. 

 shall be set aside for additional 

 
 

/s/                           
   I. Rudimch 
   Magistrate 
   Koror Municipality 

 
 
Approved this     26th   day of September, 1956. 



 
 
/s/                           
   Donald Heron 
   District Administrator 


